Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TRAVELHOE Reg. No. 1854583 was incorrectly identified as Reg. No. 1854436 which actually is the number for the trademark COMAL previously recorded on Reel 001387 Frame 0971. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the attached Affidavit of Assignee of TRAVELHOE mark agrees to requested correction to remove the recordal against COMAL Reg 1854436.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lanco Corporation		03/31/1995	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI-Jack Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3111 W. 67th Street	
City:	Hazel Crest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854436	COMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8617

Email: leslie.a.bertagnolli@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95-0895

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0244

900125167

E E

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli
Signature:	/Leslie Bertagnolli/
Date:	01/21/2009
Total Attachments: 4	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page1.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page2.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page3.tif source=Affidavit of Mi-Jack0001#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0245

1					
	FORM PT'2-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	OR 09-27-1995	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMA		ent and Trademark Office	
\	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼ ▼	
1/1	To the Honorable Commission	eret alents and Trademarks:	Ple. 100069407	or copy thereof.	
4	Name of conveying part ():	APR T	2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies)	
8	Lanco Internation 10 In	28	Name: Mi-Jack Products Ir	ıc.	
10	E.	1992 8			
7		PADEMAN	Internal Address:		
		Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3111 W. 67th	Street	
	☼ Corporation-State Illinois	•	City: Hazel Crest State: 1	ILZIP:	
NEO	Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? D Yes 2 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
- 1	X Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois		
ı	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other		
	□ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do	mestic represetative designation	
	5	005	is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from as		
L	Execution Date: March 31, 1	995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes		
	4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		·	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	A. Hadomark Application 140.	3)	1,854,436 1,426,293 9	141 420	
- 1			1,727,033 1,174,088	41,420	
- 1			1,727,032 966,947		
		Additional numbers at	tached? CI Yes 12 No 941,421		
ı	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and		
ľ		-	registrations involved:	9	
1	concerning document should be Philip J. Zadeik				
1	Name: Baker & McKenzie			0.00	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	240.00	
			☐ Enclosed		
1		······································	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account	
			Additionzed to be charged to de	posit account	
	Street Address: 130 East Ra	andolph Drive		_	
1	Suite 3500		8. Deposit account number:		
			02-0400		
	City: Chicago State	: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	a bu denceit scoount)	
ŀ	•	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	J by deposit account/	
	WT10099 09/14/95		400 100 481 40 AACH		
Γ	WII0I00 09/14/95 9. Statement and signature.	1854436 02-0			
	To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached	I copy is a true copy of	
	the original document.	α		i	
	Philip J. Zadeik			04.20.95	
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of angen insteading	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANCO INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois with a principal place of business at 3111 W. 67th Street, Hazel Crest, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule ("Trademarks"), registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, MI-JACK PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, located at 3111 W. 67th Street, Hazel Crest, Illinois ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name and on its behalf by a representative, duly authorized thereunto, effective as of this 31st day of March, 1995.

LANCO INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: / John J. Lani Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0247

į

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRAVELHOE	1,854,436	9/20/94
WASTE WATCHERS TEAM	1,727,033	10/27/92
WWT	1,727,032	10/27/92
WHERE SERVICE IS GOLDEN	1,622,051	11/13/90
MI-JACK	1,426,293	2/27/87
STRAD	1,174,088	10/20/81
PORT PACKER	966,947	8/28/73
TRAVELIFT (DESIGN)	941,421	8/22/72
TRAVELIFT	941,420	8/22/72

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0248

Affidavit In Support of Correction of Erroneous Recordal of Change of Name and Deed of Assignment Against Reg. No. 1854436

I, John Boquist, Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary of Mi-Jack Products Inc., declare as follows:

- 1. I am Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary of Mi-Jack Products Inc. (hereinafter "my company") and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of my company.
- 2. My company acquired the trademark TRAVELHOE in the United States in 1995 from Lanco International Inc. This mark was registered under Reg. No.1854583 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Baker&McKenzie LLP, recorded, on behalf of my company, a Change of Name and Deed of Assignment reflecting this acquisition at Reel No.1387 Frame Nos. 0961 and 0971. Unfortunately, the registration number for the TRAVELHOE mark in the schedule and cover sheets to these recorded documents was incorrectly represented as Reg. No.1854436 and the documents were consequently recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office against that registration number. A copy of the cover sheets and recorded documents bearing the incorrect number are attached as Attachment 1.
- 4. It has come to the attention of my company that the recordal now acts as a cloud upon the title to COMAL Reg. No. 1854436 of Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.
- 5. My company hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office correct this error. This will remove the recordal of my company as owner of COMAL Reg. No.1854436 so that title is correctly reflected in the name of Nutramax Laboratories, Inc. My company's TRAVELHOE registration has been cancelled and therefore my company is not requesting recordal of a corrected assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C.1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or registration resulting therefrom.

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Mi-Jack Products Inc.

John Boquist, Assistant Treasurer,

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0249